
53F15SE8305 16 ZEALAND 010

Diamond Drilling

Township of Z EALAND Report NO 1 6

Work performed by: Lun-Echo Gold Mines

Claim NQ

K 20031

K 20032

{A003 I

Hole NQ

-N-9

N-l

N-2

N-3

N-3-A

N-1

N-5

N-6

N-7

N-8

N-9

Footage

70.0'

62.0' tt.\'

58.0' ^?.V '

68.0' £8,6'

'103.0'/ft>'.y

93.0' <?3.S '

71.0' '•//.,:.'

96.o' % ,:j'
92.0' '/*• -?'

88.0' /'6,-y

' 70.0' :A

Date

•Sept/56

Aug/56

Aug/56

Aug/56

Aug/56

Aug/56

Sept/56

Sept/56

Sept/56

Sept/56

Sept/56

Note

Notes;



FROM

0
8.2
26.5
40.0
58.1
61.1

8.? 
26. & 
40.0 
60.1 
61.1 
62.1

CORE LOG HOLE NO- M-l

DESCRIPTION^ 
;.)' K-3 Goller Looaiioni 600' fiV'SS 8"

rtcV lUmnnlinr, Slipht lithium reaction with flwne but no spodumene. 
; df,r>: liiotKo p.chitt. A little soattorod minnraliration

< ' i tt, toui rif.Ti ne
-r $cM pt 

i t$£«, tourwalinJ

Notei The hole undorout the eulphide ton* without enoounterJnp; eriy sulphides

HOLE STARTE D- 12 AUR 66 COMPL E TE D- 14 Aog 66 CONTRACTOR-- A . Lantt

LEGEND

Pepaatite 

Biotlte eohi et

; CZ3

MINE- UW-EOHO OOLD MINES LIMltED
PROPERTY- ^v*s LAKK - COPPER SBOWINO
HOLE NO-..M-I INCLINED 45 B EARING Morth 

COLLAR LOCATION-. _33H^ __.BQO .*. 

- INCLINATIONS-

LOGGED BY-- 

DRAWN BY 

ASSAYS BY - Sudbury Aesay Office

SCALE \ "- 4 0' 

DATE - 26 Auf, 66



CORE LOG HOLE NO-
FROM

0
14.0
56.1
37.0
39.7

TO

X4.0 
56.1 
57.0 
58.7 
67.7 
67.7

DESCRIPTION

HOLE N-2

Biotlte eohlst
Quart* Motite »oMst
Quarti etringor, pyrlte
Qunrtr, biotite noh5 st
Pegmatite, tourmaline, elieht l ithlft teet with flwn», no spodiawme,
KND

HOLE STARTED- I* *»g 66 COMPLETED- I-' Aug 66 C ONTRACTOR- A.. Lantt

LEGEND

BIOTITji SCHIST

CUD 
EZU

LUN-KCHO GOLD MINES LIMITED 
KAVI6 LAKE

MINE- 

PROPERTY-
HOLF NO-jfr.2., INCLINED 

COLLAR LOCATION- 25 K
4B BE ARING 

800 E

LOGGED BY, 

DRAWN BY - 

ASSAYS BY - Not

SCALE \ "- 4 0'



(

t

\
I

t
1
f
4

' ) 

i

t

,j
i
i
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f

\

\
«M

\

FROM

0
6.0

16.0

50.5
32.6
10.6

0
2.4
36. 8
46.3
60,9
61,2
64.6
67.0

to T  

6.0
16,0
30*6

82.{
40. t
66. ( 
6806

2.4
36,8
46,3
60.9
61.2
64.6
67,0
103.0

103 cO

CORE LOG HOLE NO-

HOLE START ED-

OESCRIPT ION

HOLE' 1HS 46 deg.

Gating
Motile eohist, ohloritio, a little pyrite and ohaloopyrito
Quart* biotito tourmaline schist ocanplex, lightly mlnerfclited from
SO.O - 24.0| frow 24.0 to 30,5 h»avilji ainerallwd with pyrrhotite,, pyrit*
leaser ohnloopyrlte.

Minaralized biotite sohigt, pyrrhotite with minor ohaloopyrito
Pepaatite
KHD

76
Cfieing
Biotito sohlut
Pegmatite, quartz, pink feldspar, tourmaline
Quart?, biotite schist
Pegmntite
Quartz biotite sohiet
7B% sulphide*, mostly pyrrhotite, ndnor ohftloopyrite, biotito eohiet
Biotite sohiet, widely disseminated pyrrhotite, iainor ohaloopyrlte
B.U<b ohnleopyrite at 91.6
KHP

66 C 0 M FLE T C D- Aug 66o C ONTRACTOR-

cfn

rwi 
czu

LEGEND 

Pegoiatite

Biotite sohi tit

Tourmaline biotite eohiet 01

CZ3

MINE* UTN-ECHO GOLD MINKS LIMITED 
PROPERTY- KAVIS IxAKE - COPmi SM01TINO 
HOI t N0-11.3 3A INCLINED *6» 76 BEARING,
COLLAR LOCATION-__4.25 .£..._._

- INCLINATION!

LOGGED BY 

DRAWN BY 

ASSAYS BY

<|oo r|.

y A etitiy Office

SCALE l"= 40' 

DATE- 20 Mff 66



CORE ASSAYS
XSA^LE

HOLKJ5-5
299 * 
200 
G*p 
82.6

BOLE JWA

401

FROM

20,0 
24.0 
SO. 6
32.6

TO

24.0 
30.6 
82.6 
40.6

57.0

FEET

4.0 
6.6 
2.1 
8.0

2.6

% Cu

0.10 
0.26

0.47

1.3

.

Jt Hi

0.04 
0*26

0.27

0.25

f

Au

Mil
Nil

Ag DESCRIPTION

Nil 
Tr 

Pepaatit*, no Vftl

1



FROM

0
19.2

['0.6
2?.?
28.4

J 51.6
1 31 .8
I 62.6
R 65. 0

67.8
67,6
63.8
69.2

 '

19.2
20.5
27,7
26.4
Si. 6
81.8
62*6
68*0
67.5
67.6
68.6
69.2
93.6
95.6

CORE LOG HOLE NO- N-4

DESCRIPTION

HOLE »

Biotiie sohlei
Sulphldee,pyrrhotite
Schist, minor *ulphlde»
Pegmatite
Sohlst
Popu&tito
Sohict
Pegmatite
Bohiet

oh&loopyrlte

SoW et

Sohi st 
END

HOLE STARTED- 22 Aug 66COMPLE TE 0- 2$ Aug 66 C ONTRACTOR-

LEGEND

PEGMATITE 

SCHISI (

; a
; CD

MINE- LUN-KCHO OOLD MINES LUJTED 
PROPERTY- ^^B J^k* Property   Copper 

HOLE NO'_Jfe4 INCLINED 4^ BEARING Korth 
COLLAR LOCATION-_J5_g_.._.__

LOGGED 

DRAWN BY 

ASSAYS BY

" 'SCALE l"« 40' 

DATE - Z b M. 6 6
Offio*



CORE ASSAYS

413

FROM

19.2

"TO7 IFEET

20. & I. 5

% Ou

0.03 0,27

DESCRIPTION



CORE LOG HOLE NO
FROM

0 
1.8
I2.o
13.6

TO

1.8 
12»0 
13.8 
71.6 
71 C6

DESCRIPTION

HOLE N-6

Casing
Biotite eohiflt
Biotite schist with 2-5$ pyrrhotlte and minor ohaloopyrite
Biotito BOhlst
END

HOLE STARTED- 4 J5ep^ &6 C 0 M P£ E JJ j) - _6_Seg__66 _ _ CONTRACT 0 Rj^ __ ^

LEGEND

Pegmatite

Biotite BOhiet

cm
CH3

MINE- LUN-EOHO GOLD MINES LIMITED 
PROPERTY- Mavig Lake - Ooppor Showing

HOLE NO-JiM> INCLINED_45__ BEARING. 
COLLAR LOCATION- TC « 500 fc.

———"-*r*P -^ ------—— _..„..._.,_.... -_^._

- I NCLI NATIONS-

»orth

LOGGED B 
DRAWN BY ~ 

ASSAYS BY

yjy'X^S Jt (/
None

SCALE l"« 40' 

DATE - 6 S«p 66



CORE LOG HOLE NO'
FROM

0
2.0 
50.4

r ;>6.7
80,0

4*

[

r
ii

i

\

1

i
\

0o

2.0 
50.4 
36.7 
80.0 
83.0 
96.2 
96.2

Caelng 
Biotite so 
Poparts to, 
BJotite BO

Biotite go 
KND

DESCRIPTION

^ U-6

to, tonaalino, pink feldepar

'HOLE STARTED- 7 Sep 56n COMPLETED- 9 Sep 66 CONTRACTOR- A. Lantu

LEGEND 

i p*~i PEGMATITE

IB I BIOTITE SCH»SI

CUD 
CZZ3

MINE- UJN-ECHO GOLD MIKES LI ITUD 
PROPERTY- H^B i*lc« - Copper Showing

HOLT N (>•„*!§ INCLINED 46 
COLLAR LOCATION- ..£.__ 

'CLINAT

LOGGED 
DRAWN BY - 
ASSAYS BY -

SCALE l"= 40 
DATE- 9 ^P 86

HJDBURY ASSAY OFFICE



/
I

^SA^E

422

FROM

76.0

T °.

80.0

(

FEET

f>,0

)OR1
insr

O.II

E A
% Mi

0.10

ss
DESCRIPTION



1
;

•

...

i

¥

<i

*

i

\.i

1

i

FROM

0
2.5
13,6
14.4
19.0
24.4
2C.5
31.4
41,6
43.4
43.8
44.0
40. 7
47.4
47.9
7b«0
76.0
7G.2
82.0
8?.. 6

HOLE

CO
nn
CZU

CZ3
EZZ]

9r °

2.6
15.6
14.4
19.0
24.4
26,3
31*4
41.6
43.4
45.8
44.0
46.7
47.4
47.9
76,0
78*0
78 o?.
82.0
82,6
92.5
92.3

5TARTE D-

LEGENC

PepjnatH

Biotito

CORE LOG HOLE NO- *"7
DE SC RlPTION

HOW; »-7

BJotite schist
Quarts
Biotito sohist
BiotSto schist v.ith pyrrhotlto, pyrite,minor ohaloopyrito
^cpmatiio, toniuvlino
Biotite Kohl pt, minor eulphldoe
Pegmm-ite
Biotite Bohist, minor culphides
Pegmatite, scattered sulphides, shiet and breooia
Biotito schist, minor eulphidee

t, sulphidesBiotite

Biotite eohist
Biotite schist, pyrrhotit* ftnd a little ohaloopyrite
Pegnatite
Biotite BOhiet
Pegm'tite
Biotito eohiet, quartz
END

.10 _Sep. COMPLFTED- 66- CONTRACTOR A. Lantt

MINE- UJH-ECHO GOLD MINES LIMj TED 
PROPERTY- Uavifi Lake - Copper Showing 
HOLC NO , *~'t I NCLINED *$ BEARING_,South_
COLLAR LOCATION-____'A)<} _K ______ _....?.. N..„„..._

- I NCLINATIONS-

LOGGED BY- 
DRAWN BY - 

ASSAYS BY -

SCALE I * 4 0 

DATE - 15 Sep 60

None



CORE LOG HOLE NO-

o
43.0
44.0

43.0 
44.0 
86,3 
88 eS

DESCRIPTION 

Hole N~8

Biotitt fcohi f?t
Biotito tohiet, Bulphidee, mostly pyrrhotite, a little ohaloopyrite
Biotito eohiet
END

HOLE STARTED- 1 2 Sep 66 C OMPLETED- IS S«p 66 C ONTRACTOR- IffiJl

LEGEND

PEOMA.T1TE 

B10TITK SCHIST

LDM-EOHO OOLt» MINES LIMJWD
MAVIS LAKB - OOPFER SHOWING

MINE-

HOI L NO'_..Jh8 INCLINED 
COLLAR LOCATION-.

BEARING 
SOS

- INCLINATIONS-

LOGGED 
DRAWN BY ' - 

ASSAYS BY -

SCALE I • 4 0 
DATE - 16 Sep 66

Mon*



CORE LOG HOLE NO-
1 0

0
69.0

G9.0 
70.0 
70.0

__

DFSC Rl F'T ION

HOLt:

Biotito sohiet

cm

CZD 
EZU

HOLE STARTED- 15_Se£__66__COMPLETED- 16 S«p 86 C ONTRACTOR-

LEGEND

fT I fECMATl TO

r8——I BIOIITE SCJttST

MINE- UJN-ECHO GOLD MINl!n.S LIM; TED 
PROPERTY- MAVIS LAKE - Copper Showing
HOIt NO

H-9
INCLINED 45 BEARING

COLLAR LOCATION-_...__lOQJi._

- LNCLI NAT IONS -

LOGGED BY' 

DRAWN BY ; 

ASSAYS BY - None

SCALE l"« 40' 

DATE-20 Sep 66



LUK-iiCHO OKI.?) VTUKS LIMITED
(I)

WJLVOW' WtTLMNG RESULTS - MAVIS LAKE PROPERTY

3EOTION

105561
I0400E

10600 E

10700 E

10300 E

3XOOOE

1 1200 II

1X334 B

XI400B

II430B
II484E

i
1 II634E

OOLIJLR
LOCATION

654X

HOLK

B-I I
363 U 1 F/-I I
304 N

99 N

163 N

144 N
718 N
718M
153 N
164 S
722 N

*xe N
816 N

117 H

121 N
666 N

121 N
124 N
126 N
124 H

80 N
63 N

118 M
XZ600I 316 N

824 N'
i

XX700I

II800X

XI900X

iXtftOO*

| 
XW001

1

X2400X

IMM.

I3200E

655 N

173 N
173 H
173 N
866 M
868 N

189, N

824 N

282N

272 N

267 N
541 M
677 K

807 H

610 N

K-1IA

E-I4

E-9

E-7
,B-IO

B-XO
E-IO

B-IOA
B-9

B-8
B-8A

E-5

E-4
B-7

B-5
E-2
&-2

£-2
B-8
£-6

E-I
B-6

B-6A
B-6

K-2I
£-21
B-2I
B-I
B-1A

B-2X)

B-4

E-I 9

K-I8

E-I6
B-I7
B-2

W5

B-3

ANGLE

76
46
7b

45

45

45
75

180
45
76
76

40
80

45

45
76

46
45

i 75
45
90
90

45
45
76
70

45
45
45
45
76

45

75

46

46

45
45
46

46

45

FROM

302.7
P.O
•icO

40.8

28,2

34.0
212*9
202. 5

8.7
9.0

306,6

164.6
163,6

1.8

2.0
376.8

Ot>3
5.0

IOoO
30.0
1,3
2.1

6,0
136*4
164*1
373*8

21*4
44,5
91,6

I55o9
103.6

66*4

140.3

41.5

14.0

0
45.0

204,6

0

170,!

TO

316.0
26. b
26.6

61.8

53,2

19,0
2X6*9
210,0
18,8
I6o6
207*6

176*6
170*5

12,8

26*0
407.0

16.0
14.5
19.2
40.8
16.0
11.4

40.0
140.5
X72.2
38607

36*0
66*7

116. 0
162*7
198*6

96*1

163*5

49,1

27,6

I9o2
70.0

210.2

26.6

171. 6

CORE
LBNO • H

X8.5
17.5
21.6

21.0

6.0

5<>0
4.0
1,6

IO.I
7.6

0.9

21.0
7.0

10.0

23.0
30.2

14.7
9,5
9.2

10*8
IS. 7
9,5

86.0
4.1
8.1

I3o2

X3.6
21*2
24.4

6*9
XO.O

29.7

X5.6

7*6

13.6

19.2
2600
6.7

26.6

1*9

TRUE
WIDTH

XI.O
16.0
21*0

10.0

6.0

b.O
4*0
X.6
9.6
7.0

0.9

21.0
6.6

9.6

23.0
30.2

10.0
9.3
7.0

10,0
13*7

9.3

36,0
4*1
7.0

18.0

X5o6
21.2
24*4
6.9
9*0

29,7

11*0,

7*0

15,6

I90 2
26*0
6,7

26.6

1.9

*
LITRIA

mi
1.46*
1.08*

0.654*

0.85*

0<>72*
111
Mil
0,79*
0,61*
111

0,909
Mil

2,76*

1,60*
0*9X7
Io27*
I. 00*
1*26*
Io49^
1*17*
0,68*

1.20*
Mil
Low
Low

0.96*
1.22*
1. 13*
0*57*
1,57*

Xo62*

Oo68*

0,57*

1,17*

1,61*
•o768?

Mil

0,676?;

Mil

POOTWALL OF INTt;RSKCTION
SLOPE DEPTH
PROM SURFACE

590.0
47.0
64.0

45c,0

31.0

15.0
186.0
340.0

18.0
SOoO

480.0

120.0
230.0

10.0

19.0
490,0

16.0
17.0
28.0
36,0
16,0

P.O

37,0
9800
190,0
555,0

80*0
80,0

107.0
167.0
28200

6000

X92.0

73.0

23,0

21*0
84oO

247,0

30,0

366oO

BLETAtJOK

9676.00
9903,00
9898.00

9952,00

9953oOO

99*2.00
9S55.00
9785,00
9976.00
9978 000

9720*00

9900,00
9842,00

9986.00

9978000
9858*00

9976,00
9979,00
9972,00
9961,00
9973*00
9967oOO

9966*00
99X4*00
9847<>00
9726*00

9990*00
9968*00
9933*00
9904*00
9827*00

9966*00

9876*00

9962*00

9926*00

9920.00
9890.00
9777.00

9913.00

9831.00

12%r-o

2*spod)
,1* gpod



B ROWN RIDGE TWP

20058 200301 20031

KEY_M_AP

o
0-

ASSAY RESULTS

SAWPuE

248,

248
280281

FI r

I
n

2
4

282 I 41
265 6
264 6
255 T
266 8
257
258
269
299
500
412
401
4ZS
412

8JL
9
10

HO;. E FROM TO Ffc6T

4.0

2.0
4.0
2*0
8.6
4.0
4.0
4.6
2.6
2.0
2*0
e.o

i-S 20.0 24*0 4.0
«-S
M-3
S-5JI
B»4
M-S

24.0 90.5
52.6 40.8
64.6
19.2
76.0

67.0
W.I
80.0

6.6

%OJ

0.49

Z.69
X*I4
8.88
I.II
0*6
1.98
X.88

%NI

O.II

AH

0.51
0.16
0.29
0.46
0*38
0.16
0.81

0.09 0.07
I.I4
0.07
0.26
0.10
0*28

6.0 ! 0.47
2.6
X*I
E.O

I. 51
o.n
O.II

O.S9
0.02
O.II0.04 ni
0.26 HI
0.27 ;
0.26
0.27
0.10

AG

111
Tlr

ro 
O 
O 
r>J

.*:

S2FI5SE8305 16 ZEALAND £00

SZ N-5

85

JZ"

LJ

O 
O

N-7
o o
CO

O 
O S

MAG)

LEGEND

BIOTITE SCHIST 

PEGMATITE 

SULPHIDE ZONE

SCHISTOSITY

FAULT 

O— DRILL HOLE

SCALE l"=40l IS CCT

PLATE NO I BREWIS-WHIJE OPTION COPPER-NICKEL SHOWING LUN-ECHO GOLD MINES LIMITED MAVIS LAKE PROPERTY ZEALAND ADDITIONAL TWP —— DISTRICT OF KENOflA SCALE I"- 40'



BEARING S OUTH

JO.000-00
SURFACE

9.900-00
100 LEVEL

9,SOO 00

SECTION

sz

••4

N-l

B-L-

200 LEVEL

300 LEVEL

9, «00-00
400' LEVEL

52F15SE830S 16 ZEALAND 210 40



BEARING S OUTH

10. 000-00 
SURFACE

9.900-00 
100 LEVEL

9,tOO 00

ZOO LEVEL

N-2

B-L-

SECTION 5ooe

9 t 70O-QO
300 LEVEL

9, 600-00 

400' LEVEL

52F15SE8305 (6 ZEALAND
I ' 40



BEARING S OUTH SECTION

10,000-00
SURFACE

9.900-00
tOO LEVEL

9.800 00 

200' LEVEL

9.700 00
300 LEVEL

9, 600-00
400 LEVEL

B-L-

S2F15SE8305 1 6 ZEALAND £30
("• 40*



BEARING SOUTH

,10.000-00
'SURFACE

.900-00
100 LEVEL

9,»00 00

N-4

SECTION 400

200 LEVEL

^9.700 00
300 LEVEL

. 9, 600-00
400' LEVEL

52F155E8305 16 ZEALAND 240 I » 40



BEARING SOUTH

10.000-00
SURFACE

.900-00

SECTION 30°

N-5

100 LEVEL

9,800-00

200* LEVEL

9,700-00
300 LEVEL

9, 600-00
400' LEVEL

52FI5SEB305 16 ZEALAND £50
•"•40'



BEARING S OUTH SECTION

10. 000-00
SURFACE

».900-00
100 LEVEL

9,800 00
'200' LEVEL

9,700 00
300 LEVEL

9, 600 00
400 LEVEL

N-6

S2F15SE83BE; !6 ZEALAND 2G0
'«40'



BEARING S OUTH SECTION 7 °o £

10, 000 00
SURFACE

9.900'00
00 LEVEL

9,»00-00
ZOO' LEVEL

9,700 00
300 LEVEL

9, SOO'OO

400 LEVEL

52F15SE8305 16 ZEALAND S70
"=40'



BEARING S OUTH

10.000-00 
SURFACE

9.900-00
100 LEVEL

9,»00'00 
200' LEVEL

300 LEVEL

9, 600-00
400 LEVEL

N-8

SECTION 2 00E

52F15S£830S 16 ZEALAND £80 I * 40



BEARING S OUTH SECTION I DOE

10.000 oo
SURFACE

9.900-00 
lOO' LEVEL

9,800 00
200 LEVEL

9,700 00

300 LEVEL

9, 600-00

N-9

400 LEVEL

52FI5SE8305 16 ZEALAND £30
= 40

it


